

Court of Appeal Case No. B 231678
(Appellate Div. Case No. BR048189)
(Trial Court Case No. 102693IN)

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF CALIFORNIA
SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT
DIVISION THREE

People of the State of California

Plaintiff and Respondent,

[REDACTED] Goldsmith

Defendant and Appellant.

Appeal from the Appellate Division of the Superior Court for
Los Angeles County,
Justices McKay, P.J., Dymant and Kumar

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

John J. Jackman, Esq. (230169)
11949 Jefferson Boulevard Suite 104
Culver City, California 90230
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Compliance..... 1

Argument..... 1

A. Trail Courts Are Bound by the Rules of Evidence 1

B. The Photographic, Video and Data Bar Evidence Was NOT Properly Authenticated. 2

 1. Respondent Failed To Authenticate The Evidence..... 4

 2. Similarly Respondent failed to authenticate Evidence of The Traffic Signal’s Yellow Interval. 5

C. The Law Is Well Settled, The Proponent Bears The Burden Of Authentication. 7

D. Evidence Code section 1271 does not apply..... 9

E. Evidence Code section 1280 does not apply..... 11

F. This Court Must Disregard Respondent’s Argument that Relies Upon the Traffic Manual of the Department of Transportation..... 12

Conclusion..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Aguimatang v. California State Lottery</i> (1991) 234 Cal.App.3d 769.....	2
<i>Ashford v. Culver City Unified School Dist.</i> (2005) 130 Cal.App.4th 344.....	8
<i>Gee v. Timineri</i> (1967) 56 Cal.Rptr. 211	2
<i>Jones v. City of Los Angeles</i> (1993) 20 Cal.App.4th 436.....	2
<i>Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts</i> (2009) 129 S. Ct. 2527.....	9
<i>Palmer v. Hoffman</i> (1943) 318 U.S. 109, 63 S.Ct. 477.....	10
<i>People v. Baske</i> (1999) 58 Cal.App.3d 775	2
<i>People v. Bowley</i> (1963) 59 Cal.2d 855	2
<i>People v. Carpenter</i> (1997) 15 Cal.4th 312	7
<i>People v. Doggett</i> (1948) 83 Cal.App.2d 405	2
<i>People v. Gonzalez</i> (2006) 38 Cal.4th 932, 952	7, 8
<i>People v. Hawkins</i> (2002) 98 Cal.App.4th 1428	3
<i>People v. Khaled,</i> (2010) 186 Cal.App.4 th Supp	6
<i>People v. Martinez</i> (2000) 22 Cal.App. 4th 106.....	6

<i>People v. Mayfield</i> (1997) 14 Cal.4th 668.....	7
<i>Smith v. Brannan</i> 13 Cal.107, 115 (1859).....	3
<i>Spottiswood v. Weir</i> 80 Cal. 448, 22 P.289 (1889).....	3
<i>Forman v. Goldberg</i> 42 Cal.App.2d. 308,P.2d 983 (1941).....	3
<i>United States v. Jernigan</i> (9 th Cir 2007) 492 F.3d 1050.....	8

State Statutes:

Evidence Code § 353	7
Evidence Code § 702(a)	13
Evidence Code § 801	13
Evidence Code § 1271	9
Evidence Code §1280	12
Evidence Code, § 1400	10
Evidence Code, § 1401(a)	10
Evidence Code, § 1413	10
Evidence Code § 1552(a)	2
Evidence Code § 1553	2, 3
Vehicle Code section 21453.5	8
Vehicle Code section 21455.5	13
Vehicle Code section 21455.5(c)(2)(B) and (C)	3,13
Vehicle Code § 21455.7	5
Vehicle Code § 40901(e)	1
